A ONE-YEAR EXTENSION OF CONTRACT 22004LI 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF WILMINGTON AND R&A 
CONTRACTORS, LLC FOR VACANT PROPERTY 
SERVICES 

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is a one-year 
contract extension at an estimated price of One Hundred Twenty Thousand Three 
Hundred Fifty Dollars ($120,350.00). 

Upon a motion of Council Member Cabrera, seconded by Council 
Member Oliver, the Ordinance was before the Council for its consideration. Motion 
prevailed. Council Member Cabrera spoke on the purpose of the Ordinance. Council 

Member Gray raised questions and Council Member Cabrera responded.